
SEPTEMBER 2024 BIBLE READINGS 

 Sun, Sep. 1 Gratefulness for God’s Promises Genesis 13:8–18 

 Mon, Sep. 2 Sighs Too Deep for Words Romans 8:18–28 

 Tue, Sep. 3 God Hears Our Cry for Help Psalm 34:11–22 

 Wed, Sep. 4 Celebrate with Thanksgiving Nehemiah 12:27–30, 44–47 

 Thu, Sep. 5 Bring Your Requests Before the Lord 2 Chronicles 7:12–22 

 Fri, Sep. 6 Lord, Teach Us to Pray Luke 11:1–13 

 Sat, Sep. 7 God the Promise Keeper 
1 Kings 8:22–24, 27–30, 37–

43 

 Sun, Sep. 8 Hear Our Plea 1 Kings 8:44–53 

 Mon, Sep. 9 More than Conquerors Romans 8:29–39 

 Tue, Sep. 10 Do Not Lose Heart 2 Corinthians 4:8–18 

 Wed, Sep. 11 Save Me, O God Psalm 69:1–15 

 Thu, Sep. 12 The Heavens and Earth with Praise Psalm 69:16–21, 29–36 

 Fri, Sep. 13 God Will Strengthen and Guard You 2 Thessalonians 3:1–5 

 Sat, Sep. 14 A Humble Prayer for Help 2 Kings 19:14–19 

 Sun, Sep. 15 God Is a Powerful Defender 2 Kings 19:20–31 

 Mon, Sep. 16 Abstain from Immorality 1 Corinthians 5 

 Tue, Sep. 17 Worthy Is the Lamb! Revelation 5:6–14 

 Wed, Sep. 18 God Forgives Those Who Repent 2 Chronicles 34:8, 14–27 

 Thu, Sep. 19 Restore Us Again, O God Psalm 85 

 Fri, Sep. 20 Living in the Light of Christ Ephesians 5:3–14 

 Sat, Sep. 21 A Day of Celebration Exodus 12:3–17 

 Sun, Sep. 22 Sanctify Yourselves 2 Chronicles 35:1–6, 16–19 

 Mon, Sep. 23 God Goes Forth like a Warrior Isaiah 42:13–17 

 Tue, Sep. 24 Be Patient, the Lord Is Coming James 5:7–11 

 Wed, Sep. 25 Saved Through Water 1 Peter 3:18–22 

 Thu, Sep. 26 Victory at the Sea Exodus 14:21–31 

 Fri, Sep. 27 God Protects Creation Psalm 104:1–9 

 Sat, Sep. 28 Our Worship Gives God Joy Psalm 147:1–12 

 Sun, Sep. 29 Sing of God’s Glorious Triumph Exodus 15:1–13, 20–21 

 Mon, Sep. 30 Do Not Persist in Sin Hebrews 10:26–35 


